DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 7500 Security Boulevard, Mail Stop C2-21-16 Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850



Center for Clinical Standards and Quality/Quality, Safety & Oversight Group

Voluntary Termination Notice

August 3, 2018

Public Notice

Long Rapids Family Care, 393 Long Rapids Rd., Alpena MI, will no longer participate in the Medicare program (Title XVIII of the Social Security Act) effective July 24, 2018. The agreement between Long Rapids Family Care and the Secretary of Health and Human Services will be terminated on July 24, 2018 in accordance with the provisions of the Social Security Act. No payment will be made by the Medicare program under this agreement for covered services furnished to patients who are admitted on or after July 24, 2018.

George Smart, VP Finance MidMichigan Medical Center – Alpena Long Rapids Family Care